Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Board, who have built an appropriate liquidity
risk management framework for the management of the Group’s short, medium and long-term funding and liquidity
management requirements. The Group manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves and banking by
continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and matching the maturity profiles of financial assets and
liabilities. Other than the facilities referred to in Note 14, the Group did not have any undrawn facilities at its
disposal as at balance date.

(c) Interest rate risk management

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk as the Group deposits the bulk of the Group’s cash reserves in term
deposits with the National Australia Bank (“NAB”). The risk is managed by the Group by maintaining an
appropriate mix between short term and medium-term deposits. The Group’s exposures to interest rate on
financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed in the liquidity risk management section of this note.

Interest rate sensitivity
At 30 June 2017, the effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variable
remaining constant would be as follows:

 2017 2016

Change in Loss  $ $

Increase in interest rate by 1% 880 3,297

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (880) (3,297)

Change in Equity

Increase in interest rate by 1%  880 3,297

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (880) (3,297)

- 47 -

Aspire Mining Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

NOTE 16: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

(d) Foreign currency risk management

The Group undertakes certain transactions denominated in foreign currencies hence exposures to exchange rate
fluctuations arise. The Group does not manage these exposures with foreign currency derivative products. The
carrying amounts of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the
balance date expressed in Australian dollars are as follows: